This is EXHIBIT K, consisting of 2 pages, referred
to in and part of the Agreement between
Owner and Engineer for Professional Services
dated June, 2025.

AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT
Amendment No. 1

The Effective Date of this Amendment is: _June, 2025

Background Data
Effective Date of Owner-Engineer Agreement: June 6, 2023
Owner: City of Mt. Pleasant, TN.
Engineer: Hethcoat & Davis, Inc.
Project: ARPA Water Transmission Line Replacement
Nature of Amendment: [Check those that are applicable and delete those that are inapplicable.]

X Additional Services to be performed by Engineer (Additional Scope for Water Loss
Control Plan and Additional Surveying Services to Extend Proposed Project from south end
of Airport Runway to existing 16” line at Sugar Creek Bridge)

Modifications to services of Engineer
Modifications to responsibilities of Owner
Modifications of payment to Engineer
Modifications to time(s) for rendering services
. Modifications to other terms and conditions of the Agreement

Description of Modifications:

Here describe the modifications, in as much specificity and detail as needed. Use an
attachment if necessary.

Agreement Summary:

Original agreement amount: S_577,000

Net change for prior amendments: $_0.00

This amendment amount: S 20,000 (WLCP) + 542,120 (Survey)
Adjusted Agreement amount: S 639,120

Change in time for services (days or date, as applicable): __60

Exhibit K ~ Amendment to Owner-Engineer Agreement.
EJCDC® E-500, Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services.
Copyright © 2014 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies,
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. Page 1




The foregoing Agreement Summary is for reference only and does not alter the terms of the Agreement,

including those set forth in Exhibit C.

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this
Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in

effect.
OWNER:

City of Mt. Pleasant, TN.

ENGINEER:

Hethcoat & Davis, Inc.

By:

Print
name: Bill White

Title: Mayor

Date Signed:

By: ﬁ / (:, i ﬂ)rﬁm__'._—a—q
Print Y = U/ =
name: Alton Hethcoat

Title: President

Date Signed: 6-24-2025

Exhibit K - Amendment to Owner-Engineer Agreement.

EJCDC® E-500, Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services.
Copyright © 2014 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies,

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.

Page 2



